Illinois Waiting List Data

Following is a table of data about the State of Illinois waiting list, or Prioritization of Urgency of Need for Services (PUNS), broken down by support needed as of November 18, 2008.

Ongoing Litigation Regarding Services for Children and Adults with Developmental Disabilities.

During the last eight years, ongoing litigation against the State of Illinois has resulted in many families receiving funding for day programming, in-home supports, and residential services for children with developmental disabilities, and important legal issues in the State are still being litigated. If you have been told that your son or daughter does not qualify for funding, please contact Attorney Robert H. Farley, Jr. to determine whether current litigation may effect your situation, or if you have a basis for a legal claim against the State.

	TYPE OF SUPPORT NEEDED
	EMERGENCY
	CRITICAL 
	PLANNING
	TOTAL

	
	
	
	
	

	Personal Support
	1589
	5180
	2013
	8782

	Respite Supports-24 hour
	679
	2028
	887
	3594

	Behavioral Supports
	1231
	3042
	1049
	5322

	Physical Therapy
	648
	1943
	906
	3497

	Occupational Therapy
	836
	2792
	1194
	4822

	Speech Therapy
	883
	3284
	1456
	5623

	Assistive Technology
	579
	2125
	865
	3569

	Adaptations to Home or Vehicle
	386
	1151
	472
	2009

	Nursing Services In-Home Intermittent
	222
	468
	194
	884

	Other Individual Supports
	709
	2235
	1081
	4025

	Transportation-Trip/Mileage Reimbursement
	1308
	3860
	1690
	6858

	Other Transportation Service
	931
	3117
	1340
	5388

	Support to Work at Home
	51
	153
	68
	272

	Support to Work in Community
	616
	2335
	1152
	4103

	Work/Activities in Disability Setting
	1157
	3556
	1470
	6183

	Activity Center for Seniors
	48
	88
	48
	184

	Out-of-Home Residential-Less than 24-Hour
	250
	766
	409
	1425

	 Out-of-Home Residential-24-Hour
	1389
	2786
	1532
	5707

	UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF RECORDS with CURRENT NEEDS
	EMERGENCY
	CRITICAL
	PLANNING
	TOTAL

	
	2671
	8183
	4946
	15800


